

## MULTNOMAH COUNTY NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMENT 2019 Action Plan Amendment

Multnomah County seeks comments on the substantial amendment to the 2019 Action Plan. Citizen's views received will be considered during the preparation of this amendment.

**2019 Action Plan Amendment:** The amendment will allocate CDBG-CV funding for Coronavirus preparation, prevention and/or response.

**Comment Period:** The 5-day public comment period is February 26, 2021 through March 3, 2021. Comments must be received by 5:00 p.m. Wednesday, March 3.

**How to Comment:** Comments may be made and/or copies of the draft amendment to the 2019 Action Plan may be requested by email to <a href="may.p.cha@multco.us">may.p.cha@multco.us</a>, or by phone at (503) 988-2469. The draft amendment is also available under the Blog section of the website at <a href="https://multco.us/dchs">https://multco.us/dchs</a>.

